Public Notice

The Board of Aldermen of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, December 8, 2020, at 5:30 p.m. in Council Chambers at 205 West Palmetto Ave, Plain Dealing, Louisiana. The purpose of this hearing is to consider adoption of Ordinance Nos. 4 through 10, which amend the Town of Plain Dealing's Annual Budget of 2020, as follows:

Proposed Ordinance No. 4 of 2020 – An Ordinance amending the Town of Plain Dealing's Annual Budget of 2020 adopted by Ordinance Number 15 of 2019, to reflect changes in the 2020 Budget. (General Fund)

Proposed Ordinance No. 5 of 2020 – An Ordinance amending the Town of Plain Dealing's Annual Budget of 2020 adopted by Ordinance Number 16 of 2019, to reflect changes in the 2020 Budget. (Sales Tax)

Proposed Ordinance No. 6 of 2020 – An Ordinance amending the Town of Plain Dealing's Annual Budget of 2020 adopted by Ordinance Number 17 of 2019, to reflect changes in the 2020 Budget. (Industrial Development Fund)

Proposed Ordinance No. 7 of 2020 – An Ordinance amending the Town of Plain Dealing's Annual Budget of 2020 adopted by Ordinance Number 18 of 2019, to reflect changes in the 2020 Budget. (Water Fund)

Proposed Ordinance No. 8 of 2020 – An Ordinance amending the Town of Plain Dealing's Annual Budget of 2020 adopted by Ordinance Number 19 of 2019, to reflect changes in the 2020 Budget. (Sewer Fund)

Proposed Ordinance No. 9 of 2020 – An Ordinance amending the Town of Plain Dealing's Annual Budget of 2020 adopted by Ordinance Number 20 of 2019, to reflect changes in the 2020 Budget. (Cemetery Fund)

Proposed Ordinance No. 10 of 2020 – An Ordinance adopting detailed estimate and exhibition of the various items of receipts and expenditures for the Capital Outlay Fund of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2020 and ending December 31, 2020, to serve as a Budget of expenditures during said fiscal year and appropriating the amounts herein set forth as a Budget of expenditures.

The Board of Aldermen of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, December 8, 2020, at 5:30 p.m. in Council Chambers at 205 West Palmetto Ave, Plain Dealing, Louisiana. The purpose of this hearing is to consider adoption of Ordinance Nos. 11 through 17, which adopt the Town of Plain Dealing's Annual Budget of 2021, as follows: Proposed Ordinance No. 11 of 2020 – An Ordinance adopting detailed estimate and exhibition of the various items of receipts and expenditures for the General Fund of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, to serve as a Budget of expenditures during said fiscal year and appropriating the amounts herein set forth as a Budget of expenditures.

Proposed Ordinance No. 12 of 2020 – An Ordinance adopting detailed estimate and exhibition of the various items of receipts and expenditures for the Sales Tax Fund of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, to serve as a Budget of expenditures during said fiscal year and appropriating the amounts herein set forth as a Budget of expenditures.

Proposed Ordinance No. 13 of 2020 – An Ordinance adopting detailed estimate and exhibition of the various items of receipts and expenditures for the Industrial Development Fund of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, to serve as a Budget of expenditures during said fiscal year and appropriating the amounts herein set forth as a Budget of expenditures.

Proposed Ordinance No. 14 of 2020 – An Ordinance adopting detailed estimate and exhibition of the various items of receipts and expenditures for the Water Fund of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, to serve as a Budget of expenditures during said fiscal year and appropriating the amounts herein set forth as a Budget of expenditures.

Proposed Ordinance No. 15 of 2020 – An Ordinance adopting detailed estimate and exhibition of the various items of receipts and expenditures for the Sewer Fund of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, to serve as a Budget of expenditures during said fiscal year and appropriating the amounts herein set forth as a Budget of expenditures.

Proposed Ordinance No. 16 of 2020 – An Ordinance adopting detailed estimate and exhibition of the various items of receipts and expenditures for the Cemetery Fund of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, to serve as a Budget of

expenditures during said fiscal year and appropriating the amounts herein set forth as a Budget of expenditures.

Proposed Ordinance No. 17 of 2020 – An Ordinance adopting detailed estimate and exhibition of the various items of receipts and expenditures for the Capital Outlay Fund of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, to serve as a Budget of expenditures during said fiscal year and appropriating the amounts herein set forth as a Budget of expenditures.

The Proposed Ordinances No. 4 – 17 of 2020 of the Town of Plain Dealing are available for public inspection at the Leon Sanders, Jr. Municipal Complex, 205 W. Palmetto Ave., Plain Dealing, Louisiana between the hours of 8:00 AM – 4:30 PM Monday – Thursday and 8:00 AM – 11:30 AM on Friday.

Date Published: November 18, 2020